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Destination Analysts.is-a-market research-company that offers_:

businesses a breadth of insights, from the comprehensive
understanding ot target audiences and customer profile
development, to ROl analysis and economic forecasts..

Clients seek us out for unique and more c

analysis, our actionableistorytelling ot c

eeply though‘tfu\
ata, high quality and

defensible findings, and progressive and open approach to

research methodo\og|es
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RESEARCH OVERVIEW & METHODOLOGY

= Weekly tracking survey of a representative U.S.Regions
sample of adult American travelers in each of
four U.S. regiOnS | MIDWEST NORTHEAST

= Designed to track traveler sentiment and
generate insights into when tourism businesses
can expect demand to return and from whom

= Week 19 data (fielded July 17-19) will be
presented today

= 1,200+ fully completed surveys collected each
wave

= Confidence interval of +/- 2.8%

= Data is weighted to reflect the actual population
of each region

Destination € Analy



The data and tindings presented here are from our independent research, which is
unigue in that it is not sponsored, conducted or influenced by any advertising or
marketing agency. This means that you can trust that it is not serving any agenda
other than to provide you reliable information upon which to base decisions for
your organization’s or tourism community’s future.
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CASES, DATA & SURVEILLANCE

Cases in the U.S.

Updated July 18, 2020 Languages = Print

Florida and Texas hospitals overwhelmed as
coronavirus cases surge

sk NBCU - July 18, 2020
NRC . _

TOTAL CASES TOTAL DEATHS

3,630,587 138,782

74,710 New Cases* 218 New Deaths™

"Stpared to yesterday's datg About the D3

Reported Cases

() 0 to 1,000 (3 1,001 to 5,000
3 5,001 to 10,000 & 10,001 to 20,000

@ 20,0011t040,000 @ 40,001 or more
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NEW U.S. COVID-19 CASES

15,820

SINCE 12AM FRIDAY
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AVOIDING TRAVEL UNTIL THE CRISIS BLOWS OVER

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: I’'m planning to avoid all travel until the coronavirus situation blows over.

Agree, 29.9% Historical data

==Agree or Strongly agree = ==Disagree or Strongly disagree

(o)
0% o RN
80% -~ ~73.8%
Strongly
70% R5.1%64.8% . ., .
agree, 32.2% 61. 1% 02.1%61.9% ;g 54,
60% 3.9%
50% 47.8%47.
Neutral 40% 1009318
—_ (neither 30% 1 5 i
Zgree no)r 209 18:6% 15.7% 15.29% 16.6% 15,49,
isagree), ] 9.4% 10.1%
Strongly/ 20.1% 10% 2% 4 9o 6.2% 6.5%
disagree, ‘ 0%
5.8% '
6 Disagree, NN - BPPCRNNEN IINA INCIN N <95\ NI A PP RN
12.0% A AR R A A YA D@ VA QAR
ST SR NI XN N DN Y@@ @Y NS
Rt wWow W N A AN R

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213 and 1,200 completed surveys. Data

. . collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12 and 17-19, 2020)
Destination ¢Ana lysts
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EXPECTATIONS FOR TRAVELING IN THE FALL

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | expect that | will be traveling in the Fall of 2020.

Historical data
Neutral
(neither agree
nor disagree) e=Acree or Strongly agree = ==Disagree or Strongly disagree
24.5% 60%

Agree, 22.5%

53.1%
51.3% 51.2%

50% 48.0% 48.2%

38.0% 45.0%

40%
36.2% :
\\ 30% R Y 28.1% 28.23 35:7% 34.2%
Strongly agree, Dlls;gzr;e, - o
117% . o 20.7% .J/0
20% 1649
Strongly/ 10%
disagree,
22.1% 0%

April April April April May May May May May June June June June July July July
3-5 10-1217-1924-26 1-3 8-10 15-1722-2429-31 5-7 12-1419-2126-28 3-5 10-1217-19

_ _ (Base: All respondents, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213 and 1,200 completed surveys. Data collected April 3-5, 10-
Destination ¢ Ana l)’5'[5 12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12 and 17-19, 2020)
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WON’'T TRAVEL WITHOUT VACCINE

How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: I'm not traveling until there is a vaccine.

Agree, 21.6%

Neutral
(neither
agree nor
~__disagree),

30.1%

Strongly
agree, 22.7%

Strongly/ \
disagree, Disagree,

10.1% 15.5%

Historical data

50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

==Agree or Strongly agree = ==Disagree or Strongly disagree

41.2%
o,
36.5% 37.6%

36.9% 36.9% 36.7% . 36.1% 37.0ff
33.1% 35 g ‘ 3919 33.5% 33.4% '

3L7% - 31.8%

29.8%

April April May May May May May June June June June July3- July July
17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 5 10-12 17-19

(Base: All respondents, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213 and 1,200 completed surveys. Data collected April

Destination ¢ Analysts
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17-19,24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12 and 17-19, 2020)



Question: In the NEXT
MONTH, how (if at all) do you
expect the severity of

the coronavirus situation in

the United States to change?

In the next month the

coronavirus situation will




EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK

Question: In the NEXT

MONTH, how (if at all) do you
expect the severity of

the coronavirus situation in the
United States to change? (Select

one)

In the next month the coronavirus

situation will

(Base: Wave 19 data. All respondents, 1,200
completed surveys. Data collected July 17-19,
2020)
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Get much worse

Get worse

Neither worsen nor
get better

Get better

Get much better

0%

2.9%

10%

13.5%

20%

20.6%

23.8%

39.2%

16.4% of
travelers expect
things to

get better. Last
week this was

at 13.8%

30%

40%

50%

59.8% of
travelers expect
things to

get worse. Last

week this was
at 62.7%



EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK

80% I I I
I I I
I I States I
70% I : I
I I reopening I
: : begins :
I I I (4 »
0% I I I — ”Worse or )
[ [ [ Much worse
I I I
50% : : :
I I I
I I I
40% I 1 [
I I I
I
I I
30% I I I
I I I
I I I
—
20% : : : “Better” or
\ I I “Much better”
I I I
10% I I I —
I I I
I I I
I I I

0%

Mar Mar Mar April April April April May May May May May June June June June July July  July 17-
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5 10-12 19
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EXPECTATIONS VS. CORONAVIRUS DEATHS (PER DAY)

Apr 19,2020

0% <@ United States 2,642
70%
May 1, 2020
60% P United States 2,254 — orse o
“Much worse”
50%

40%

Jul17,2020

. ' United States 918
l “I ‘ : “Better” or
“Much better”
Mar 13, 2020

United States 5

30%

20%

10%

-

0%

Mar Mar Mar April April April April May May May May May June June June June July July  July 17-
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5 10-12 19
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EXPECTATIONS VS. CORONAVIRUS DEATHS (PER DAY)

80%
70%
') »
60% “Worse or )
Much worse

50%

Period of ‘ Period of
40% expected expected

worsening ( worsening
30% '\

o l
“Better” or
h
expected “l L' “Much better”
10% improvement

20% Period of

0%
Mar Mar Mar April April April April May May May May May June June June June July July  July 17-
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5 10-12 19
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WHO ARE THE OPTIMISTIC ONES?



WHO IS MORE OPTIMISTIC?

Millennials & Gen Z The South & Northeast

100% 100%
B Millennials or younger B Gen X M Boomer or older B WEST = MIDWEST = NORTHEAST SOUTH
80% 80%
67.5% 68.0%
(o)
0 59.8% 0 62.9% o
60% £1 99 60% 56.1% g4 59
40% 40%
22.4%
o, 19.3%
20% 14.2% 15 10, 20% 1 oo, 14.8% 7
H e . | .
Better or Much better Worse or much worse Better or Much better Worse or much worse

Question: In the NEXT MONTH, how (if at all) do you expect the severity of the coronavirus situation in the United States to change? (Select one)

In the next month the coronavirus situation will

Destination ¢ Analysts
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WHO IS MORE OPTIMISTIC?

Business Travelers Conventioneers & Meetings Travelers
100% 100%
B Busi X | = Non-busi X | W Convention/meeting traveler ® Non-convention/meeting traveler
usiness travelers on-business travelers
80% 80%
62.2% 63.2%
60% 55.5% 60%
52.3%

40% 40%

23.0% 23.2%
20% 0

12.7% 20% 13.3%

0%
Better or Much better Worse or much worse Better or Much better Worse or much worse

Question: In the NEXT MONTH, how (if at all) do you expect the severity of the coronavirus situation in the United States to change? (Select one)

In the next month the coronavirus situation will

Destination ¢ Analysts
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WHO IS MORE OPTIMISTIC?

Airline Usage Residential Status
100% 100%
M Airline Travelers ® Not Airline Travelers B Suburban area M Large city (urban area) ™ Rural area
80% 80%
o) (o)
60% °0.0%  59.2% o 593% 59.5% °21%
0
(0)
40% 40%
20% 16.4% 16.5%
| - - R T
o)
Better or Much better Worse or much worse 0%

Better or Much better Worse or much worse

Question: In the NEXT MONTH, how (if at all) do you expect the severity of the coronavirus situation in the United States to change? (Select one)

In the next month the coronavirus situation will

Destination ¢ Analysts
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WHO IS MORE OPTIMISTIC?

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Cruise Passengers

W Cruise Line Travelers

24.0%

14.3%

Better or Much better

B Not Cruise Line Travelers

62.3%

50.7%

Worse or much worse

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Republicans
B Democratic MW Republican
72.3%
48.7%
25.9%
11.7%
Better or Much better Worse or much worse

Question: In the NEXT MONTH, how (if at all) do you expect the severity of the coronavirus situation in the United States to change? (Select one)

In the next month the coronavirus situation will
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PERSONAL HEALTH CONCERNS

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation,
in general, HOW CONCERNED
ARE YOU PERSONALLY about

contracting the virus? (Please

answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 19 data. All respondents,
1,200 completed surveys. Data collected
July 17-19, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

36%

O - Not at all
concerned

3.8%

3.3%

= . . =

72.5%

I—A—\

22.6%
16.8%
14.3%
11.7%
10.4%

||||||| “““\ .
5 - Neutral —

Neither Extremely
Concerned concerned

nor

unconcerned



RATIO OF CONCERNED TO UNCONCERNED TRAVELERS: PERSONAL SAFETY

Personal Safety

Ratio of concerned (10-6) to unconcerned (0-4) on an 11-point scale

100%

7.0
e=m(Concerned (6-10) esmnconcerned (0-4)
6.0
80%
w 5.0
4
I 4.0
; 6 travelers
20% 4.6X : 30 concerned to every 1
traveler who was not
1 2.0 Up this week to 4.6
* travelers concerned
20%
M 1.0 tO every 1 traveler
who is not
0% 0.0
Mar Mar Mar April April April April May May May May May June June June June July July July Mar Mar Mar April April April April May May May May May June June June June July July July
13-1520-2227-29 3-5 10-1217-1924-26 1-3 8-10 15-1722-2429-31 5-7 12-1419-2126-28 3-5 10-1217-19 13-1520-2227-23 3-5 10-1217-1924-26 1-3 8-10 15-1722-2423-31 >-7 12-14139-2126-28 3-5 10-1217-19

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, in general, HOW CONCERNED ARE YOU PERSONALLY about contracting the
virus? (Please answer using the scale below)

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213 and 1,200 completed surveys.
Destination ¢ Analysts Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12 and 17-19, 2020)
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HEALTH CONCERNS (FAMILY & FRIENDS)

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation, in
general, how concerned are you
about your FRIENDS OR FAMILY
contracting the virus? (Please

answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 19 data. All respondents,
1,200 completed surveys. Data collected
July 17-19, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

2.8%

O - Not at all
concerned

o)
3.4% 7 6%

l H =

2.4%

9.9%

5 - Neutral -
Neither
Concerned
nor
unconcerned

77.5%

I—A—\

9.4%

14.9%

7

16.6%

8

10.9%

9

25.6%

Extremely
concerned



RATIO OF CONCERNED TO UNCONCERNED TRAVELERS: FAMILY & FRIENDS SAFETY

Safety of Friends and Relatives
Ratio of concerned (10-6) to unconcerned (0-4) on an 11-point scale

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

emConcerned (6-10) ===|Jnconcerned (0-4)
J
J
6.2X |
J
J

v
N~

Mar Mar Mar April April April Aprii May May May May May June June June June July July July
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5 10-12 17-19

12.0

10.0

8.0

6.0

4.0

2.0

0.0

Down this week t0 6.2
travelers concerned to every 1
traveler who is not

\

10 travelers
concerned to
every 1 traveler
who was not

Mar Mar Mar April April April April May May May May May June June June June July July July
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5 10-12 17-19

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, in general, how concerned are you about your FRIENDS OR FAMILY contracting the
virus? (Please answer using the scale below)

Destination ¢Ana lysts

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213 and 1,200 completed surveys.
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Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12 and 17-19, 2020)



CONCERNS ABOUT PERSONAL FINANCES

Question: Thinking about the
current coronavirus situation,
how concerned are you about the
impact it may have on your
PERSONAL FINANCES? (Please

answer using the scale below)

(Base: Wave 19 data. All respondents,
1,200 completed surveys. Data collected
July 17-19, 2020)
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30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

Wave 19 (July 17-19)

8.7%

O - Not at all
concerned

32%

4.9%

4.9%
2.7%

4

16.9%

5 - Neutral —
Neither
Concerned
nor
unconcerned

58.8%

I—A—\

15.6%

12.9% 12.6%

: I I
7 8

8.0%

9

Extremely
concerned



RATIO OF CONCERNED TO UNCONCERNED TRAVELERS: PERSONAL FINANCES

Personal Finances
Ratio of concerned (10-6) to unconcerned (0-4) on an 11-point scale

60 Now 2.4 travelers
100% .
54 concerned to every 1
==Concerned (6-10) ==Unconcerned (0-4) traveler who is not
5.0
80%
4.0
60%
2.8
f 3.0 ‘ 2.9
5+ travelers Y
40% 2.4X ] concerned to every :
% 2.0 1 traveler who was
not

20% M\N
1.0

0%
Mar Mar Mar April April April April May May May May May June June June June lJuly July July 0.0

13-1520-2227-29 3-5 10-1217-1924-26 1-3 8-10 15-1722-2429-31 5-7 12-1419-2126-28 3-5 10-1217-19 Mar Mar Mar April April April April May May May May May June June June June July July July
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5 10-12 17-19

Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, how concerned are you about the impact it may have on your PERSONAL FINANCES?
(Please answer using the scale below)

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213 and 1,200 completed surveys.

Dastination ¢ Analysts Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12 and 17-19, 2020)
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CONCERNS ABOUT NATIONAL ECONOMY

Question: Thinking about the 50%

current coronavirus situation, 450,

how concerned are you about the Wave 19 (July 17-19)
40%
impact it may have on the
35%
NATIONAL ECONOMY?
30%
(Base: Wave 19 data. All respondents,
1,200 completed surveys. Data collected 25%
July 17-19, 2020)
20%
15%
10%
5%
1.3% 0.5% 1.4% 1.4% 1.0%
o, e ... B B =
0 - Not at all 1 2 3 4
concerned
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8.7%

5 - Neutral —
Neither
Concerned
nor
unconcerned

7.4%

85.7%

21.8%

16.7%

85.8%

(Last week)

26.5%

13.4%

10 -
Extremely
concerned



RATIO OF CONCERNED TO UNCONCERNED TRAVELERS: NATIONAL ECONOMY

National Economy
Ratio of concerned (10-6) to unconcerned (0-4) on an 11-point scale

30.0
100%

25 1 Now 15.3 travelers

W 25.0 concerned to every 1
80% f traveler who is not

20.0

«=Concerned (6-10) ==Jnconcerned (0-4) 1
60% 1
I 15.0
40% 15.3X ) 106
i 25 travelers
] concerned to every 1
0% i 5.0 traveler who was not
\,\N\M—- 0.0
0% Mar Mar Mar April April April April May May May May May June June June June July July July
\<? :\/’\/ ,.19 ’b’% :Q/ ,\?) :\fo ,\/,’b \9 ,\’/\ ﬁy :,)'\/ <,)f\ ,,\/b‘ ﬂ,'\/ ﬁ/‘b ,,)?) :Q/ r\?) 13-1520-2227-29 3-5 10-1217-1924-26 1-3 8-10 15-1722-2429-31 5-7 12-1419-2126-28 3-5 10-1217-19
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Question: Thinking about the current coronavirus situation, how concerned are you about the impact it may have on the NATIONAL ECONOMY?
(Please answer using the scale below)

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213 and 1,200 completed surveys.
Destination ¢ Analysts Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12 and 17-19, 2020)

DO YOUR RESEARCH
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVE 19)

Going shopping  [INIIIN25I5%NN  10.8%
Visiting friends and relatives [N23M4% N  11.0%

Non-team outdoor recreation (biking, hiking, etc.) INI2I6% N 12.3%

Taking a road trip [NISI% Y 9.6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

Approx. 10%
or fewer say
Very Unsafe

Question: At this B Somewhat unsafe Very unsafe
|
I
moment, how safe would Traveling on a cruise line  [NEGM%INN 64.6% !
Traveling by bus or motor coach on a group tour [INZEI87 S 50.9% : More than
you feel doing each type Intercity bus travel  [N2514% N 50.8% : 50%
Sporting events - Large venue [N229N 53.3% i o Say
of travel aCtIVIty? Attending a performance (music show, theater, movie, etc.) [N2610% 48.9% : Very
Attending a conference or convention [EN2316% 51.1% : Unsafe
(Base: Wave 19 data. All Traveling outside the United States [N2207% 50.0% :
respondents, 1,200 Gotoacasino [IN235% N 47.8% :
completed surveys. Data Sporting events - Small venue  [N2818% 42.2% :
collected July 17-19, 2020) Train travel (intercity travel - e.g., AMTRAK) [ND73% 42.7% [
Traveling on a commercial airline  [N244% 42.6% :
Traveling in a taxi/Uber/Lyft [NS0I0% 34.0% :
Traveling for business reasons  [N2416% 37.9% :
Visiting a museum, aquarium, indoor attraction _ 29.8% :
Visiting amuse park, zoo, parks, outdoor attractions [NZET% S 30.9% : <+ Ave rage = 60.6%
Staying in an Airbnb or home rental [N2414% 30.8% : (Wave #19)

Dining in a restaurant [NS03% s 24.3% I
Staying in a hotel [N245% N 22.0% :
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVES 1-19 COMPARISON)

Question: At this
moment, how safe would
you feel doing each type

of travel activity?

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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% Somewhat unsafe or Very
unsafe (AVERAGE SCORE FOR

80%
ALL ACTIVITES TESTED)
72.3% Decreasing
70.2%
68.8% 66.2% IR
Concerns
64.336
22 .6%
60.4% 60.3% 60.6%
. 9.9%
60% Increasing ° 58.6% 58.7% 5849 29.5%
Safety
0 c 10, 55.8%
51.3% Concerns 170 54.8%
3.2%
Relapse to
Increasing
Safety
Concerns
40%
Mar Mar Mar April April April Aprii May May May May May June June June June July July July17-
13-15 20-22 27-29 3-5 10-12 17-19 24-26 1-3 810 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 3-5 10-12 19

(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213 and 1,200 completed surveys.
Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12 and 17-19, 2020)



PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRIP TYPES (% SOMEWHAT UNSAFE OR VERY UNSAFE)
AS OF JULY 207¥

m Y

Trip to attend a festival or special event 71.6%
N

Trip to attend a sporting event @\% 71.5%

Urban(l/ large city vacation 67.7%
All-inclusive resort trip 63.1%
Island getaway (Hawaii, the Caribbean, etc.) 57.0%
Wine country trip 51.6%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

QUESTION: PLEASE EVALUATE THE SAFETY OF SEVERAL TYPES OF DOMESTIC LEISURE TRIPS IF
TAKEN SOME TIME IN 2020.

(Base: Wave 19 data. All respondents, 1,200 completed surveys. Data collected July 17-19, 2020)
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRIP TYPES (% SOMEWHAT SAFE OR VERY SAFE)
AS OF JULY 207F

Wine country trip 21.8%
Island getaway (Hawaii, the Caribbean, etc.) @ 20.6%
All-inclusive resort trip @ 16.9%

Urban[l/ large city vacation 12.9%
Trip to attend a festival or special event ggz 12.2%
0 g
Trip to attend a sporting event @\\\\‘ 12.0%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

QUESTION: PLEASE EVALUATE THE SAFETY OF SEVERAL TYPES OF DOMESTIC LEISURE TRIPS IF
TAKEN SOME TIME IN 2020.

(Base: Wave 19 data. All respondents, 1,200 completed surveys. Data collected July 17-19, 2020)
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL NOW

Question: Imagine that a good friend (or
close family member) asks you to take a

weekend getaway with them sometime

last week

in the next month.

How excited would you be to
go? (Assume the getaway is to a place

you want to visit)

(Base: Wave 19 data. All respondents, 1,200
completed surveys. Data collected July 17-19,
2020)

O - Not at all excited _ 19.4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL NOW (EXCITED VS. NOT EXCITED)

States reopening

Question: Imagine that a good friend (or 70% begins

close family member) asks you to take a l
60%
weekend getaway with them sometime in
the next month. >0%
40%
How excited would you be to go? (Assume
: . . 30%
the getaway is to a place you want to visit)
20%
(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 10%
1,365, 1,213 and 1,200 completed surveys. Data collected March
13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10,
15-17, 22-24, 29-31, June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12 0%
0

and 17-19, 2020)

Not excited (0-4) Excited ((6-10)
March 13 - 15 March 20 - 22 March 27 - 29 m April 3-5 W April 10-12
W April 17-19 B April 24-26 B May 1-3 May 8-10 May 15-17
May 22-24 May 29-31 M June 5-7 HJune 12-14 H June 19-21
June 26-28 July 3-5 July 10-12 W Jult 17-19

Destination ¢ Analysts
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OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INFORMATION

Question: At this moment, how excited 10 - Extremely excited

B 7.4%
B 41%

are you in learning about new, exciting q

travel experiences or destinations to visit?

(0]
s I 5 39 36.6%
last week
(Base: Wave 18 data. All respondents, 1,200
completed surveys. Data collected July 17-19, 2020) 6 - 7 6%
.070

5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor unexcited

. 4.0%

4
3
2
1

O - Not at all excited

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INFORMATION (EXCITED VS. NOT EXCITED)

Question: At this moment, how excited
60%

are you in learning about new, exciting

travel experiences or destinations to 50%

visit?
40%
(Base: All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263,

1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214,

1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213 and 1,200 completed

surveys. Data collected March 13-15, 20-22, 27-29, April 3- 30%

5,10-12, 17-19, 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 15-17, 22-24, 29-31,

June 5-7, 12-14, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12 and 17-19,

2020)
20%
10%

0%

Not excited (0-4) Excited (6-10)
March 13 -15 = March 20 - 22 = March 27-29 m April 3-5 B April 10-12  ®April 17-19 W April 24-26
B May 1-3 May 8-10 May 15-17 May 22-24 E May 29-31 H June 5-7 HJune 12-14
M June 19-21 June 26-28 July 3-5 July 10-12 W July 17-19

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



BEST CHANNELS TO REACH TRAVELERS

Question: Please think about how

Websites found via a search engine 34.3%

travel destinations could best reach

Email 29.6%

you with their messages right

Online content (articles and blogs) 22.0%
now. Where would you generally be Facebook 19.4%
MOST RECEPTIVE to learning about Instagram _ 15.0%
hew destinations to visit? (Please Advertisements on the Internet 12.0%

select all that apply)

Text messages 8.5%

(Base: Wave 19 data. All respondents, 1,200 Twitter - 7.5%

completed surveys. Data collected July 17-19, _

2020) Pinterest - 7.2%
TikTok 5.3%

Digital influencers (online personalities with large followings) - 4.5%

APPs on my mobile phone - 3.4%

NONE OF THESE 19.8%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%
DestinationQAnalysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



SINGLE BEST CHANNEL TO REACH TRAVELERS

Question: Which would be the SINGLE Email 26.5%
BEST WAY a travel destination could Websites found via a search engine 15.6%
reach you right now? (Select one) Facebook 8.7%
Online content (articles and blogs) 6.8%
(Base: Wave 19 data. All respondents, 1,200 Instagram 6.0%
completed surveys. Data collected July 17-19,
2020) Advertisements on the Internet - 3.7%
Text messages
Digital influencers (online personalities with large followings)
Pinterest
APPs on my mobile phone
Twitter I 1.1%
TikTok [l 0.5%
NONE OF THESE [N o) 9
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



TRAVELERS
& MASKS




SHOULD PEOPLE WEAR FACE MASKS IN PUBLIC

Question: In this environment,
Strongly agree
people should wear face masks when

they are in public.
Agree

(Agreement scale)

Neutral (neither agree nor
(Base: Wave 19 data. All respondents, 1,200 d |sagree)

completed surveys. Data collected July 17-
19, 2020)

Disagree

Strongly disagree

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

0%

3.6%

3.4%

19.1%

15.4%

20%

40%

60%

380%

Page 42



WEARING MASKS IN THE COMMUNITY

Question: In my community, too many

people are not wearing face masks in

Strongly agree 24.5%
public.
(Agreement scale)
Agree 28.7%
(Base: Wave 19 data. All respondents, 1,200
completed surveys. Data collected July 17-19,
2020) Neutral (neither agree nor
: 26.3%
disagree)
Disagree 15.3%

Strongly disagree 5.1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

Destination €» Analysts
¢ DO YOUR R!SEARCH PCIge 43



FREQUENCY OF MASK

USAGE

Question: How often do you personally

wear a mask when going out in public?

(Base: Wave 19 data. All respondents, 1,200
completed surveys. Data collected July 17-19,
2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

Always

Usually

Sometimes

Rarely

Never

0%

9.2%

3.0%

2.1%

10%

20%

19.1%

30%

40%

50%

60%

66.6%

70%

| Page 44



REASONS FOR NOT WEARING MASKS

Question: Which of the following are
reasons you don't always wear a face
mask when going out in public?

(Select all that apply)

(Base: Wave 19 data. Respondents who
don’t always wear masks in public,369
completed surveys. Data collected July 17-
19, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

It isn't always necessary (there are few
people around)

| sometimes forget
It isn't necessary (Masks don't help/work)
| just don't think about it.

Personal health reasons/concerns

I'm making a personal or political
statement

| don't want to spend money for masks
It isn't cool

Other

o
-
-
NONE OF THESE . 7.5%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

T~ 6.0%

(Overall)

60%

Page 45



SAFETY PROTOCOLS WHILE TRAVELING

Question: If you were to take a trip
in the next six months, which would

you be likely to do? (Select all that

apply)

(Base: Wave 19 data. All respondents, 1,200
completed surveys. Data collected July 17-
19, 2020)

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR

Wear a face mask

Follow social distancing guidelines

Avoid crowds

Carry hand sanitizer

Only eat restaurant take-out (no
sit down service)

Wear gloves

NONE OF THESE

0%

19.0%

15.9%

20%

37.1%

40%

59.0%

60%

68.8%

63.0%

61.6%

380%

‘ Page 46



FEELINGS ABOUT DESTINATIONS REQUIRING MASKS

Question: Which best describes how

you would feel if a destination you

0
wanted to visit required visitors and very happy 41.3%
residents to wear masks while in
public Happy 26.1%
(Base: Wave 19 data. All respondents, 1,200 Neutral 23.1%
completed surveys. Data collected July 17-
19, 2020)
Unhappy 5.4%
Very unhappy 4.1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR Page 47
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Who is Unhappy with Masks

 Significantly less concerned with personal
safety and the safety of friends and family

* Less likely to know someone who has
contracted the virus

» Twice as likely to believe the crisis will
improve in the next month

Demographics:

- Skew Male

* Less Affluent

* Less likely to have higher education
* Less Diverse

* More likely to live in Rural areas




FACE MASKS AS AN IMPEDIMENT TO TRAVEL

Question: Would this requirement

alone be enough to keep you from
Yes, 20.1%

visiting a place you otherwise wanted
No, 50.5%

6.0% /
(Overall)

to visit?

(Base: Wave 19 data. Respondents neutral,
unhappy or very unhappy about face mask
requirements, 389 completed surveys. Data
collected July 17-19, 2020)

| don't know,/

29.4%

Destination € Analysts
RRRRRRRRRRRRRR Page 49



FEELINGS ABOUT FINES FOR NON-COMPLIANCE WITH MASK REGULATIONS

Question: Which best describes how
. L Very happy 34.7%
you would feel if a destination you
wanted to visit was giving tickets with
fines to people who do not wear face Happy _ 22.8%
masks in public?
(Base: Wave 19 data. All respondents, 1,200 Neutral 23.39%
completed surveys. Data collected July 17-
19, 2020) o
3:1 Ratio

-9.2% (Happy to Unhappy)
Very unhappy - 10.0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Unhappy

RRRRRRRRRRRRRR Page 50
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The State of the American Traveler

o Online survey conducted since 2006
The State of the

American Traveler
TRAVEL SEGMENTS EDITION

a0 e : o Survey invitation sent to a nationally
Relwd representative sample of US adults

o Total sample of 2,000 American leisure travelers

o Examines traveler sentiment, motivations &
behaviors

DestinationéAnalysts O Quarterly prO_iECt

Destination ¢ Analysts

The State of the American Traveler, Destinations Edition, Destination Analysts, Inc. Winter 2020 DO YOUR RESEARCH



http://www.destinationanalysts.com/

LEISURE TRAVEL EXPECTATIONS (TRIP VOLUME)

Question: In the next 12 months, do
you expect to travel more or less for
leisure than you did in the most

recent 12-month period? (Select | expect to
one) travel more for
leisure

(Base: All respondents, 1,223 and 1,200 16.0%
completed surveys. Data collected May 22- l expect to
24, and July 17-19, 2020)

travel less

for leisure

44.4%
| expect to

travel about
the same for
leisure

39.6%

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



HISTORICAL PERSPECTIVE: LEISURE TRAVEL EXPECTATIONS (TRIPS TAKEN)

Question: In the next 12 months, do you expect to travel more or less for leisure than you did in the most recent 12-month period?

100%

-| expect to travel more for leisure —| expect to travel less for leisure
o Great Covid-19
Recession Pandemic

60%

44.7%

10% 34.9% 44.4%

20%

0%

Q
i R N RS VRS e D A P VRS g )
R e N N - N N R R R R S S S MR- SR
AT S
S S S S S

(Base: All respondents, 1,223 and 1,200 completed surveys. Data collected May 22-24, and July 17-19, 2020)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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LEISURE TRAVEL EXPECTATIONS (SPENDING)

Question: In the next 12 months, do
you expect to spend more or less for
leisure travel than you did in the
most recent 12-month period?
(Select one)

| expect to spend
more on leisure
travel

13.5%
| expect to

(Base: All respondents, 1,223 and 1,200 Spend IESS on
completed surveys. Data collected May 22-
24, and July 17-19, 2020)

leisure travel
43.4%

| expect to spend
about the same

on leisure travel
43.1%

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



HISTORICAL PERSPECTIVE: LEISURE TRAVEL EXPECTATIONS (SPENDING)

Question: In the next 12 months, do you expect to spend more or less for leisure than you did in the most recent 12-month period?

100%

=| expect to spend more on leisure travel -| expect to spend less on leisure travel
80% .
Great Covid-19
Recession Pandemic
60%
46.6%
36.5% 36.5%
(0)
40% 43.4%
29.8% ’
20% I 9.4%
ey Al 70 13.5%
y 12.4%
0%
© © © © ©
CE ECEEEEETEETEETEETEETEETEETEETTECLEFTE@EFTE@EFTE@E S
S E T E T E T E N RS NEEE SRS NE SRS NS & S

(Base: All respondents, 1,223 and 1,200 completed surveys. Data collected May 22-24, and July 17-19, 2020)

Destination ¢/-\na lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH
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THE PANDEMIC’S IMPACT OF DISPOSABLE INCOME

Question: On your next leisure trip, do
you expect to be more or less budget
conscious than you were in the period

before the Coronavirus situation?

(Base: Wave 19 data. All respondents, 1,200
completed surveys. Data collected July 17-
19, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

Much more budget conscious

More budget conscious

Neither more nor less budget
conscious

Less budget conscious

Much less budget conscious

| don't know

0%

3.2%

10%

\_'_I

20%

17.0%

24.0%

30%

40%

48.9%

50%

60%



LEISURE TRAVEL AS A BUDGET PRIORITY

Question: Thinking carefully about

how you expect to spend your Extremely low I.Extrerrwel.y
income in the NEXT 12 MONTHS, priority high priority
please use the scale below to 13.6% 7.9% 34.7%
describe your spending priorities in High priority
10.4%
(Base: Wave 19 data. All respondents, 1,200
completed surveys. Data collected July 17-
19, 2020)
Somewhat
high priority
Some\./vh.at 17.2%
low priority
11.3%
Neutral -
neither high
nor low
priority
30.1%

Destination ¢Ana lysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH



HISTORICAL PERSPECTIVE: LEISURE TRAVEL AS A BUDGET PRIORITY

Question: Thinking carefully 100%

about how you expect to spend Somewhat high priority =~ m High priority B Extremely high priority
your income in the NEXT 12

MONTHS, please use the scale

below to describe your e 70.6%
spending priorities in next year.

()
58.9% 59.6%

60% 55.8%
(Base: All respondents, 1,223 and 1,200
completed surveys. Data collected May 22-
24, and July 17-19, 2020)

40% / 34.7%

26.9%

14.4%  17:2%

0%
Winter 2018 Spring 2018 Fall 2018  Winter 2019 Summer 2019 Winter 2020 May 22-24  July 17-19

Destination ¢ Analysts

UR RESEARCH



EXPECTED LEISURE TRAVEL SPENDING (NEXT 12 MONTHS)

Question: How much IN TOTAL is the
maximum you will spend on leisure
travel (including airfare,
accommodations and all other trip
related spending) during the NEXT
TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

(Base: Wave 19 data. All respondents, 1,200
completed surveys. Data collected July 17-
19, 2020)

Destination ¢ Analysts

DO YOUR RESEARCH

Over S4000

$3501 - $4000

$3001 - $3500

$2501 - $3000

$2001 - $2500

$1501 - $2000

$1001 - $1500

$501 - $1000

S0 - $500

2.6%

0.7%

2.9%

6.5%

3.6%

7.3%

21.1%

Average = $2,721

(up from $2,361 in Wave 11)

14.4%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20% 25% 30%

35%

36.0%

40%



EXPECTED LEISURE TRAVEL SPENDING (NEXT 12 MONTHS)

Question: How much IN TOTAL is the maximum you will spend on leisure travel (including airfare, accommodations and all other
trip related spending) during the NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS?

Average Expected Spending % in the Highest/Lowest Spending Categories
$4 500 50.0%
$3,882 44.3%
amn/ o
5 500 40.0% ero to $500 Over $S4000
(o)
$3,000 $2,721 32.0% 30.8% 36.0%
30.0%
$2,500
25.0% 0
$2,000 $2,361 21.1%
20.0%
$1,500
15.0% 19.5%
(0}
$1,000 10.0% 14.6%
>500 5.0%
50 0.0%
I I I - T A T A T - - TS - TS - T S I I S S L 4 O o o o A A A A > D5 D> D Q ™
S S A S S A S D S S DS S S AV A P PSS F DD P VD
<Y < <Y \Y < <Y \Y < <Y \Y < A SN 2 A A RS A IS RS S S LS RS RS S S RS A S Ve )
S 2 DD 2P D@D D P AN SO SR G AN S A N S AN S AP RN S A\ AR G SN 2
FTEFFE TP E L E TEFLIEE Y FEFTE@EEE@EEEEEEEES
N N N N\ N N N N N N %\)& N C)&Q NS cj\\f(\ N %\\»@ N (_)o(Q N

Destination ¢ Analysts (Base: All respondents, 1,223 and 1,200 completed surveys. Data collected May 22-24, and July 17-19, 2020)

DO YOUR RESEARCH



LEISURE TRAVEL BY DESTINATION TYPE (INTENT TO VISIT, NEXT 12 MONTHS)

Question: In the next 12 months, HOW MANY TRIPS will you take that will include each of the following types of leisure destinations?

80%
o)
74.0% MW January 2020 m May 22-24 July 17-19
70%
61.9%
60%
o 52. 4%
0 49.9%20.9% 49 19 50. 2% 48 8%
° 0-3% 43. 8‘7
o) (o)
0 35, 2%35 9% 0 35.49 30-6%7. 0% 3%
30.9% 32. 9" 2o 15 31.6%
30% 26.8%
20.4% 20. 5‘7 0

0% 19.1%
- I I

0%

Cities or metropolitan  Small towns, villages or Beach Mountain Desert Theme or amusement U.S. National Parks  State, county or regional
areas rural destinations/resorts destinations/resorts destinations/resorts parks parks or recreation areas
destinations/attractions (including ski resorts)

(Base: All respondents, 1,223 and 1,200 completed surveys. Data collected May 22-24, and July 17-19, 2020)
Destination ¢ Analysts
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EXCITEMENT FOR EACH DESTINATION TYPE (TOP 3-BOX SCORE)

Question: Thinking carefully about Top 3-Box Score (10-8, on 10-point Scale)
the destinations you are MOST
EXCITED TO VISIT IN THE NEXT 80%
TWELVE (12) MONTHS for leisure B Winter 2017 ® Winter 2018 Winter 2019 Winter 2020 [ May 22-24 July 17-19
reasons.
50% 60.4% 60.7% £9.0% 60.8%
Use the 10-point scale where 10 = i e 1o
"Very excited"” and 1 = "Not at all 49 29 49.6%
. 47.1% .
excited" to state how generally 45.7% 45.3% b a0
: i : L 40.1%
excited you are to visit each in the 40% T o
upcoming year? 33.9%
21.6922-8% 24-1%) 5 6%
20%
0%
Cities or metropolitan areas Small towns, villages or rural Beach destinations/resorts

destinations/attractions

_ _ (Base: All respondents, 1,223 and 1,200 completed surveys. Data collected May 22-24, and July 17-19, 2020)
Destination ¢ Analysts
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EXCITEMENT FOR EACH DESTINATION TYPE (TOP 3-BOX SCORE)

i . Top 3-Box Score (10-8, on 10-point Scale)
Question: Thinking carefully about

80%
the destinations you are MOST
EXCITED TO VISIT IN THE NEXT B Winter 2017 B Winter 2018 Winter 2019 Winter 2020 O May 22-24 July 17-19
TWELVE (12) MONTHS for leisure
reasons.

60%
Use the 10-point scale where 10 =
"Very excited" and 1 = "Not at all -
excited" to state how generally now, nan2T% 42.8%2 9,
excited you are to visit eachinthe  40% ‘g .
upcoming year? 34.3%

30.3%31-0% \
- 6;7.6% 28.1%26 4 27.9%
24.0%
20% \ 18.6%°-2%
16.1%
13.9%
0%

Mountain Desert destinations/resorts Theme or amusement parks U.S. National Parks
destinations/resorts

Destination ¢ Analysts (Base: All respondents, 1,223 and 1,200 completed surveys. Data collected May 22-24, and July 17-19, 2020)
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Coronavirus Travel Sentiment Index

Measuring the Potential Influence ot Travel Marketing

Highlights from the Week of July 20th




Predictive Index Formula

Concern for Openness to

I Personal Health Messaging
Concern for Excitement to

Personal Finances Travel Now

*Normalized to a 100pt scale



70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

Healthy Travel Outlook

Not Ready to Travel

0

Neutral

Waiting to
Travel

26 - 50
m High Travel

Ready to Travel

76 -100



Travel Outlook

Neutral
70.0%
Waiting to

Not Ready to Travel Travgl Ready to Travel
60.0% \
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
U7 / /
- |‘||||| ‘ “
0.0% lIII II I Wl ==saalin oin

0 26 - 50 /6 - 100

B May 1-3 m May 8-10 ® May 15-17 B May 22-24 B May 29-31 B June 5-7
® June 12-14 June 19-21 June 26-28  m July 3-5 ® July 10-12 mJuly 17-19
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—Total
—Millennials or younger
—Gen X
Boomer or older
—WEST
—MIDWEST
—NORTHEAST
—SOUTH
—International Travelers
—Air Travelers
—Cruise Travelers
—Leisure Travelers
—VER Travelers
Business Travelers
Convention Travelers
Female
—Male
—Affluent - Over $125K
—3$80K - $125K
—Under $80K
—City Travelers
—Beach Travelers
—US National Parks Travelers
—Mountain Travelers
—PDesert Travelers
Suburban area
Large city (urban area)
Rural area
Luxury Hotel
Non-Luxury Hotel
—Peer-to-peer lodging
—Campground or RV park
—More Road Trips
—More Regional Trips



Points of Interest:
« Safety concerns showed very little movement for both Men and Women this week.

« This week 49.3 percent of Women reported they have no plans to travel in 2020
G e n d e r (up from 45.3% last week).

* One-in-five Men this week (20.4%) said they are already traveling or ready to travel
with no hesitations (compared to 15.6% of Women).
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Points of Interest:
« Gen X continued to index higher than the other generations this week.
. * Gen Xshowed a slight decrease in safety concerns this week compared to the
G e ﬂ e ratl O n other generations.
« Qver a third of Millennials (36.6% up from 33.3% last week) reported they
would be Happy or Very happy to see an ad promoting their community for
travel (compared to a quarter or less of Gen X and Boomers).
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Points of Interest:

* The South indexed highest amongst US regions this week.
. « The South showed a slight decrease in safety concerns this week while the other
I U S Re g I O n regions showed increases.
« The Midwest and South regions showed more excitement for travel and
openness for travel messaging this week than the other US regions.
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Points of Interest Impacting Index Scores:

« Rural respondents continue to index higher than their Urban and
Suburban counterparts this week.

T O.F R . d « Large city Urban respondents reported the relatively highest safety
ype eSI e n Ce concerns this week.

* Suburban respondents were the most likely to say they'd feel safer
dining outside while Urban respondents were the most likely to
select “Neutral - | wouldn't feel safer either way.”
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I Next/Ongoing Updates

« Key Findings to Know released via email every
Monday morning

« Complete Report of Findings sent (and
dashboard updated) by each Tuesday morning

* Online Presentation of Findings every Tuesday
at 8:00am PST/11:00am EST

« Shareable infographics and gifs on social
media

Destination ¢Ana lysts



Webinar recording
available on our website:

DestinationAnalysts.com/covid-webinars
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